### RICHMONDSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

# LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1976 HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES

From Nov 2022

TARIFF 1 - up to 4 passengers - From 06.00h until 23.00h except th	at date and
time covered by Tariff 3 and 4	
For each journey not exceeding ½ mile, or part thereof	£2.80
For each subsequent 1/10 of a mile or part thereof	£0.24
Waiting time for each period of 1 minute or part thereof	£0.22
TARIFF 2 - 5 or more passengers - From 06.00h until 23.00h except	t that date
and time covered by Tariff 5 and 6	
For each journey not exceeding ½ mile, or part thereof	£4.50
For each subsequent 1/10 of a mile or part thereof	£0.35
Waiting time for each period of 1 minute or part thereof	£0.33
TARIFF 3 - up to 4 passengers	
For hirings begun between 23.00h and 07.00h on any day except,	Tariff 1
Christmas Eve, and New Year's Eve and New Year's Day	plus 50%
TARIFF 4 - up to 4 passengers	
For hirings begun between 18.00h Christmas Eve to 07.00h on 27	Tariff 1
December and 20.00h on 31 December to midnight on 1 January	plus 100%
TARIFF 5 - 5 or more passengers-	
For hirings begun between 23.00h and 07.00h on any day except,	Tariff 2
Christmas Eve, and New Year's Eve and New Year's Day	plus 50%
TARIFF 6 - 5 or more passengers-	
For hirings begun between 18.00h Christmas Eve to 07.00h on 27	Tariff 2
December and 20.00h on 31 December to midnight on 1 January	plus 100%
Soiling charge [maximum charge]	£100
A booking for the province of C4.00 about a divide year	

A booking fee up to a maximum of £4.00 charged where:

- a) The Hackney carriage is booked in advance, and
- b)
- I. The Customer shall be told the cost of the booking fee at the time that the booking is taken, and the amount recorded in the booking log; and
- II. The customer shall be told that the booking fee is in addition to the fare for the journey. and
- c) The hiring involves a separate journey of at least one mile, starting from the taxi rank or the Operator's premises to the pick-up point.



thereof of all Tariffs

### **HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES**

### FROM 20 OCTOBER 2022

SCARBOROUGH BOROUGH COUNCIL	1/7 <sup>th</sup> mile	subsequent 1/10 <sup>th</sup> mile or part thereof	Extras	
Tariff 1 – Day rate Hirings between 6am and 9pm	£4.00	£0.20	Where over 1 passenger is carried (per passenger)	£1.00
Tariff 2 – Evening Rate Hirings between 9pm and Midnight	£4.60	£0.20	a Call out/Summoning Charge-This is a maximum rate of charge, the whole	
Tariff 3 – Night Rate Hirings between Midnight and 6am	£4.60	£0.25	or part of which must be agreed with the hirer at the time of the booking before the hire is accepted	£1.00 per mile
Bank Holidays, Christmas and New Year	_		Soiling Charge - £80 (Maximum)	
Good Friday, Saturday, Sunday & Monday of Bank Holiday Weekends	Та	riff 3	A soiling charge may be levied necessita cleansing of a vehicle	iting the
6pm on Christmas Eve to 6am on 27 Dec 6pm on New Year's Eve to 6am on 2 Jan		iff 1 (Tariff 4) iff 1 (Tariff 4)	Congestion & Toll Charges Any congestion and/or toll charges incu	rrad on
Waiting time			a journey shall be charged to the custor	
For each period of 38.7 seconds or part	£	0.20		

### TAXIS MUST USE THE METER ON ALL JOURNEYS WHICH START WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF SCARBOROUGH.

On journeys which terminate beyond the Scarborough Borough Council boundary, the price on the meter may be different than that charged only when the hirer and the driver have agreed the price before the journey commences. There will be no charge for luggage.



All day on Christmas Day

For carriage of persons in excess of four, where licensed to do so.

### **Hackney Carriage Table of Fares**

Date 1 October 2022

TARIFF 1 From 7am to Midnight on any day except public holidays, Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve				
£5		£0.20	£0.20	
for the first	mile or part thereof	Each additional 1/10 mile or part thereof	Each period of 45 seconds or part thereof	
TARIFF 2 From Midnight to 7am on any day;				
All day on any public holiday, Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve				
£6		£0.30	£0.30	
for the first	mile or part thereof	Each additional 1/10 mile or part thereof	Each period of 45 seconds or part thereof	
TARIFF 3	All day on New Year's Day			

TARIFF 3 All day on New Year's Day		
£7	£0.40	£0.40
for the first mile or part thereof	Each additional 1/10 mile or part thereof	Each period of 45 seconds or part thereof

for the first mile or part thereof	£0.60 Each additional <sup>1</sup> / <sub>10</sub> mile or part thereof	<b>£0.60</b> Each period of 45 seconds or part thereof
	where the vehicle has been called out or chargeable if agreed at time of booking).	£5.00
Soiling Charge Cleaning costs and loss of earnings who	en a passenger soils a vehicle by any means.	£60.00 (maximum charge)
Extras		

#### Notes

**TARIFF 4** 

- The meter must be engaged for every journey, whether the vehicle has been pre-booked or not.
- The driver cannot charge in excess of this table of fares for any journey within the district of Hambleton. If the hiring takes the
  journey outside the district of Hambleton, the driver cannot charge any more than this table of fares allows unless a fare has
  been agreed with the hirer before the commencement of the journey.
- Drivers are permitted to negotiate a fare provided they do not charge any more than the table of fares allows.

### RYEDALE DISTRICT COUNCIL



# HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES

### **FROM 1 JUNE 2022**

COUNCIL	Fare up to 1/2 <sup>th</sup> mile and/or 3 min 50 seconds	Each extra 1/20 <sup>th</sup> mile T1 or 1/10 <sup>th</sup> mile T2 & T3	Extras	
Tariff 1 – Standard Rate Hirings between 6am and 9pm	£3.30	£0.11	Where over 2 passengers are carried (per passenger)	£1.50
Tariff 2 – Night Time Rate Hirings between 9pm and 6am	£3.90	£0.28	For each bicycle, pram, pushchair, cat or dog (other than assistance dogs)	£0.20
Tariff 3 – Christmas Eve, New Year's Eve from 6pm and all day Bank holidays (to 6am the following day)	£4.80	£0.33	For each item of luggage conveyed outside the passenger compartment (not including carrier bags or other parcels not exceeding 15lbs)	£0.20
Waiting time For each succeeding 88yds or period of 25 seconds or part thereof Tariff 1	£0.1	11	Call out charge – maximum to be added one journey Tariff 1	to any
For each succeeding 176yds or period of 46 seconds or part thereof <b>Tariff 2</b>	£0.2	28	Tariff 2	£15.00 £18.00
For each succeeding 176yds or period of 46 seconds or part thereof <b>Tariff 3</b>	£0.3	33	Soiling Charge - £100 (Maximum) A soiling charge may be levied necessitat cleansing of a vehicle	ing the

TAXIS MUST USE THE METER ON ALL JOURNEYS WHICH START AND END WITHIN THE DISTRICT OF RYEDALE.

The meter need not be used on journeys which terminate beyond the Ryedale boundary but only when the hirer and the driver have agreed the price before the journey commences.

Date came in to force: 25th May 2022

# Craven District Council – Hackney Carriage Fares Section 65 Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976

Standard Charges			Extras (distance to pick up point charge)	
<u>Tariff 1:</u> 0600 hrs to Midnight Daily	£4.00	Up to 1st 838 yards or 251.5		£1.30 for each completed mile up to the Craven
Tariff 2: Midnight to 0600 hrs	£4.40	up to 1st 838 yards or 300.9	seconds 13p Each subsequent 196.6 yards or 70.6	District Boundary £1.60 for each completed mile up to the Craven
Tariff 3:	£5.60	seconds Up to 1st 838		District Boundary £2.15 for each completed
1800 hrs on Christmas Eve until 0600 hrs on 27 <sup>th</sup> December and from 1800 hrs on New Year's Eve until		yards or 413.1 seconds	143.2 yards or 70.6 seconds 26p	mile up to the Craven District Boundary
Midnight on New Year's Day  Tariff 4:	£5.30	Up to 1st 838	Each subsequent	£2.66 for each completed
Vehicles when carrying 5 or more passengers	66.00	yards or 267 seconds	156.9 yards or 50 seconds 26p	mile up to the Craven District Boundary
Tariff 5: Vehicles when carrying 5 or more	£6.30	Up to 1st 838 yards or 413.1		£3.00 for each completed mile up to the Craven
passengers - 1800 hrs on Christmas Eve until 0600 hrs on 27 <sup>th</sup> December and from 1800 hrs New Year's Eve until Midnight on New Year's Day		seconds	seconds 30p	District Boundary

#### **Extras**

50	II	ıng	
Ch	a	rge	

A maximum of £100 is payable to cover cleaning the vehicle and loss of earnings when a passenger(s) soils a vehicle by whatever means.

### Call out Charge

Distance to Pick Up Point Charge MUST BE SHOWN AS EXTRAS ON THE DISPLAY OF THE METER. This charge is a prescribed maximum that can be charged and can only be applied if it is agreed with the hirer before the journey is booked and the hirer is aware of the reasons it has been applied. The hirer can negotiate a lower fare with the driver or booking office. The amount applied should be calculated from one of the following points (whichever is the nearer to the pick-up point): Registered address of the vehicle proprietor; The point where the vehicle is parked when taking the booking (e.g. rank); The address of the booking office that the journey was booked through.

# ALL LUGGAGE CARRIED INSIDE OR OUTSIDE THE PASSENGER COMPARTMENT IS FREE OF CHARGE ANY ANIMAL INCLUDING ASSISTANCE IS CARRIED FREE OF CHARGE PAYMENT BY CREDIT/DEBIT CARD IS FREE OF CHARGE

The meter must be engaged for each and every journey, whether the vehicle has been pre-booked or not.

The driver cannot charge in excess of this table of fares for any journey with the Craven District.

If the hiring takes the journey outside the District of Craven, the driver cannot charge more than this

## Taxi information- Selby Hackney carriage (taxi) fares as from 18 November 2022

The tariffs should be displayed on a tariff sheet in the vehicle. The council sets a maximum tariff but drivers can charge less.

Tariff One Between 6am-midnight

- £3.60 Flag fall for the first 440 yards or part thereof
- £0.20 Drop at 440 yards and every 167.62 yards or part thereof
- Waiting time for each period of 37.36 seconds or part thereof £0.20

Tariff Two Between midnight and 6am and public holidays\*

- £5.40 Flag fall for the first 440 yards or part thereof
- £0.30 Drop at 440 yards and every 167.62 yards or part thereof
- Waiting time for each period of 37.36 seconds or part thereof £0.30

Tariff Three (Christmas and New Year\*)

- £7.20 Flag fall for the first 440 yards or part thereof:
- £0.40 Drop at 440 yards and every 167.62 or part thereof:
- Waiting time for each period of 37.36 seconds or part thereof: £0.40

### Extra charges

The following prices apply to extras:

- Fouling charge maximum £80
- Extra charge per head which can be charged for all passengers when carrying five or more: £0.50
- Call out or summoning charge Maximum additional rate of charge per mile for call outs
  over 1 mile: £1. To be used for any part of the district (one way only). This is a maximum
  rate of charge, the whole or part of which is to be agreed with the hirer as an extra at the
  time of booking before the hire is accepted or journey commenced and is to be included
  on the taxi meter as an extra.

A STATEMENT OF THE MAXIMUM FARES TO BE DISPLAYED WITHIN THE CARRIAGE in clearly distinguishable letters and figures. The above fares are applicable for all journeys within the Council boundary, if the hiring takes the journey **outside** the Selby District boundary, the driver must charge in line with this table of fares unless the fare has been agreed with the hirer **before** the journey starts for a **greater or lesser** amount than that shown on the meter.

### Taxis with wheelchair access

Please click on this link for a list of hackney carriages that currently have access for wheelchairs.

<sup>\*</sup>All public holidays other than those listed in tariff 3 tariff 2 applies throughout the 24 hour period.

<sup>\*</sup>From 6pm 24 December to 6am 26 December and 6pm 31 December to 6am 2 January.



### HARROGATE BOROUGH COUNCIL

#### MAXIMUM HACKNEY CARRIAGE FARES - APPLICABLE FROM 19 April 2022

Tariff 1 (Between 6am		62.60
	0 yds or part thereof or 1 minute 38.70 seconds or a combination of both parts:	£3.60
•	n subsequent 167.62 yds or part thereof:	£0.20
Waiting time for each p	period of 37.36 seconds or part thereof:	£0.20
Tariff 2 (Between midr	night and 6am) and (public holidays)*	
Flag fall for the first 44	0 yds or part thereof or 1 minute 38.70 seconds or a combination of both parts:	£5.40
At 440 yds and for each	subsequent 167.62 yds or part thereof:	£0.30
Waiting time for each p	period of 37.36 seconds or part thereof:	£0.30
*Tariff2 will also apply or	n all public holidays throughout the whole 24 hrs of the day other than those listed in tariff 3.	
Tariff 3 (Christmas and	New Year)*	
Flag fall for the first 44	0 yds or part thereof or 1 minute 38.70 seconds or a combination of both parts:	£7.20
At 440 yds and for each	subsequent 167.62 yds or part thereof:	£0.40
Waiting time for each p	period of 37.36 seconds or part thereof:	£0.40
*Tariff 3 will apply from	18:00hrs 24 December to 06:00hrs 26 December and 18:00hrs 31 December to 06:00hrs 2 January	
Fouling charge	Maximum charge:	£80.00
Extra charges	Extra charge per head which can be charged for ALL PASSENGERS when carrying 5 or more:	£0.50
Call out or	Maximum additional rate of charge per mile for call outs over 1 mile:	£1.00
summoning charge	To be used for any part of the district (one way only). This is a maximum rate of charge, the	
3	whole or part of which is to be agreed with the hirer as an extra at the time of booking before	
	the hire is accepted or journey commenced and is to be included on the taxi meter as an extra.	

A STATEMENT OF THE MAXIMUM FARES TO BE DISPLAYED WITHIN THE CARRIAGE in clearly distinguishable letters and figures. The above fares are applicable for all journeys within the borough boundary, if the hiring takes the journey <u>outside</u> the Harrogate Borough Council boundary, the driver must charge in line with this table of fares unless the fare has been agreed with the hirer <u>before</u> the journey starts for a <u>greater or lesser</u> amount than that shown on the meter.

RACHEL BOWLES, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR of CORPORATE AFFAIRS.

LICENSING TEAM TEL: 01423 500600